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P C Abraham 
Augusta Richmond County 
535 Telfair Street, Ste 120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1744  
abraham@augustaga.gov 
 
John R Allen 
Taliaferro County 
P O Box 58 
Crawfordville, GA 30631 
706-466-4599 
allen706@nu-z.net 
 
Randy Archer 
Athens-Clarke County 
325 E Washington St. 
Athens, GA 30601 
Randy.archer@athensclarkecounty.com 
706-613-3140 
 
Larry Arnold 
Cook County 
209 W Parrish Ave  
Adel, GA 31620  
229-896-3665 
lnarnold@windstream.net 
 
Will Barkley 
Rockdale County 
P O Box 562 
Conyers, GA  30012 
770-278-7665 
will.barkley@rockdalecountyga.gov 
 
Janis Bevill 
Effingham County 
901 N Pine St, Ste 106 
Springfield, GA 31329 
912-754-2125 
jbevill@effinghamcounty.org 
 
Brian Bishop 
Camden County 
P O Box 939 
Woodbine, GA 31569 
912-576-0215 
gbbishop@co.camden.ga.us 

Robin Black 
Decatur County 
P O Box 1106 
Bainbridge, GA  39818 
229-248-300 
robin@decaturcountyga.gov 
 
Bob Braswell 
Houston County 
201 Perry Pkwy 
Perry, GA 31069 
478-218-4759 
Bbraswell@houstoncountyga.org 
 
Curtis Briscoe 
Richmond County 
535 Telfair St., Ste 120 
August, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
cbriscoe@augustaga.gov 
 
Brandy Brown 
Dodge County 
5018 Courthouse Circle 
Eastman, GA 30123 
478-374-8122 
dodgeassessor@gmail.com 
 
Faye Ellison Brown 
Jefferson County 
P O Box 555 
Louisville, GA  30434 
478-625-8209 
jellison@jeffersoncountygaa.gov 
 
Erika Bryant 
Camden County 
P O Box 939 
Woodbine, GA 31569 
912-576-0215 
elbryant@co.camdenga.us 
 
Kim Bryant 
Laurens County 
P O Box 2085 
Dublin, GA 31040 
478-272-6443 
bryantk@dlcga.com 
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Dana Burch 
Gordon County 
P O Box 533 
Calhoun, GA 30703 
470-439-7376 
dburch@gordoncounty.org 
 
Karen Burry 
Banks County 
150 Hudson Ridge 
Homer, GA 30547 
706-677-6820 
kburry@cobanks.ga.us 
 
Bill Campbell 
Houston County 
201 N Perry Parkway 
Perry, GA  31069 
478-218-4750 
bcampbell@houstoncountyga.org 
 
Bobby Carroll 
Colquitt County 
101 East Central Ave. 
Moultrie, GA  31768 
229-616-7425 
bcarroll@ccboc.com 
 
Billy Carter 
Ware County 
505 Isabella St. 
Waycross, GA 31501 
912-287-4383 
warecounty@yahoo.com 
 
Heath Carver 
Bacon County 
P O Box 461 
Alma, GA  31510 
912-632-5215 
hcarver@baconcounty.org 
 
Kay Chadwick 
Dooly County 
105 W Cotton St, RM 2 
Vienna, GA 31092 
229-268-4719 
doolyta@gmail.com 

Jody Claborn 
Macon-Bibb County 
653 Second St 
Macon, GA  31201 
478-621-6712 
jclaborn@maconbibb.us 
 
Amanda Clark 
Houston County 
201 Perry Pkwy. 
Perry, GA 31069 
478-218-4763 
aclark@houstoncountyga.org 
 
Gail (Dawn) Cochran 
Fannin County 
400 W Main St., Ste 102 
Blue Ridge, GA 30513 
706-632-5954 
dawncochran@tds.net 
 
Joseph (Joey) Cofer 
Barrow County 
30 N Broad St. 
Winder, GA 30680 
404-316-2285 
jcofer@barrowga.org 
 
Christen Collier 
Stephens County 
70 N Alexander St, Ste 101 
Toccoa, GA 30577 
706-886-7435 
ccollier@sctassessors.com 
 
Pave Conner 
Bulloch County 
113 North Main St., Ste 301 
Statesboro, GA  30458 
912-764-0159 
pconner@bullochcounty.net 
 
Janell Cook 
Polk County 
144 Pa Ave, Ste F 
Cedartown, GA 30125 
770-749-2108 
polkassr@polkga.org 
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Jessica Cox 
Crawford County 
P O Box 1054 
Roberta, GA 31078 
478-836-2800 
d.jones@crawfordcountyga.org 
 
Dean Crews 
Tattnall County 
P O Box 532 
Reidsville, GA 30453 
912-557-4010 
tattnallboa@yahoo.com 
 
Brooke Cross 
Lee County 
P O Box 424 
Leesburg, GA  31763 
229-759-6010 
bcross@lee.ga.us 
 
Andrea Crutchfield 
Bibb County 
653 Second St. Ste 100 
Macon, GA  31201 
478-621-6719 
acrutchfield@maconbibb.us 
 
Darcy Davis 
Pierce County 
312 Nichols St. Ste. 9 
Blackshear, GA  31516 
912-449-2025 
Darcy.davis@piercecountyga.gov 
 
Roy G Dobbs 
Pickens County 
1266 E Church St, Ste 121 
Jasper, GA 30143 
706-253-8700 
rdobbs@pickenscountyga.gov 
 
Missy Dove 
Hart County 
P O Box 810 
Hartwell, GA  30643 
706-376-3997 
mdove@hartcountyga.gov 

Dana Eaton 
Troup County 
100 Ridley Ave 
LaGrange, GA  30240 
706-883-1625 
deaton@troupco.org 
 
Don Elrod 
Barrow County 
30 N Broad St. 
Winder, GA  30680 
678-997-8745 
delrod@barrowga.org 
 
Debra Farmer 
Polk County 
144 West Ave, Ste F 
Cedartown, GA 30125 
770-749-2108 
polkassr@polkga.org 
 
Bryan Funk 
Richmond County 
535 Telfair St, #120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
bfunk@augustaga.gov 
 
Tara Futch 
Long County 
P O Box 642 
Ludowici, GA  31316 
912-545-9111 
longcoappr@windstream.net 
 
Elaine Garrett 
Dawson County 
25 Justice Way, Ste 1201 
Dawsonville, GA  30534 
706-344-3590 
egarrett@dawsoncounty.org 
 
Deborah Garrison 
McDuffie County 
P O Box 697 
Thomson, GA  30804 
706-595-2128 
Deborah.garrison@thomsom-mcduffie.net 
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Cindy Godwin 
Wilkes County 
23 E Court St, Rm 201 
Washington, GA 30673 
706-678-7732 
appraiser@wilkescountyga.org 
 
Stephanie Gooch 
Pickens County 
1266 E Church St, Ste 121 
Jasper, GA  30143 
706-253-8300 
sgooch@pickenscountyga.gov 
 
Theresa Gooch 
Gilmer County 
1 Broad St, Ste 104 
Ellijay, GA  30540 
706-515-2377 
theresa@gilmerssessors.com 
 
Vicki Graham 
Dawson County 
25 Justice Way, Ste 1201 
Dawsonville, GA  30534 
706-344-3590 
vgraham@dawsoncounty.org 
 
Jasmine Greene 
Ware County 
505 Isabella St. 
Waycross, GA 31501 
912-287-4385 
warecounty@yahoo.com 
 
Nancy Greer 
Augusta-Richmond County 
535 Telfair St, Rm 120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
ngreer@augustaga.gov 
 
Marian Grier 
Candler County 
1075 E Hiawatha St., Ste A 
Metter, GA  30439 
912-293-5399 
mgrier@candlerco-ga.gov 

Amelia Kim Hanner 
Turner County 
P O Box 191 
Asburn, GA  31714 
229-567-2334 
Turnerta@windstream.net 
 
Mike Henderson 
Jackson County 
67 Athens St. 
Jefferson, GA 30549 
706-215-1987 
mhenderson@jacksoncountygov.com 
 
Sandra Hill 
Turner County 
P O Box 191 
Ashburn, GA  31714 
229-567-2334 
turnerta@windstream.net 
 
Shane Hix 
Hart County 
P O Box 810 
Hartwell, GA  30643 
706-376-3997 
shix@hartcountyga.gov 
 
Earl Horne 
Toombs County 
100 Courthoust Square 
Lyons, GA  30436 
912-526-6291 
earl@toombsassessors.org 
 
Monica Horne 
Sumter County 
P O Box 1152 
Americus, GA 31709 
229-928-4514 
mhorne@sumtercountyga.us 
 
Toni Hosey 
Tift County 
P O Box 134 
Tifton, GA 31793 
229-386-7840 
Toni.hosey@tiftcounty.org 
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Silas Hrobar 
Lowndes County 
P O Box 1126 
Valdosta, GA 31603 
229-671-2540 
shrobar@lowndescounty.com 
 
Beverly Johnson 
Long County 
P O Box 642 
Ludowici, GA  31316 
912-545-9111 
Longcoappr@windstream.net 
 
Russell Johnson 
Sumter County 
P O Box 1152 
Americus, GA 31709 
229-928-4514 
Cricketjohnson0516@gmail.com 
 
Dale Jones 
Dodge County 
5018 Courthouse Circle, Ste 201 
Eastman, GA  31023 
478-374-8122 
dodgeassessor@gmail.com 
 
D’Lyn Jones 
Crawford County 
P O Box 1054 
Roberta, GA 31078 
478-836-2800 
d.jones@crawfordcountyga.com 
 
Kyle Josey 
Richmond County 
535 Telfair St, Ste 120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
kjosey@augustaga.gov 
 
Jennifer Keyes 
Effingham County 
901 N Pine St, Ste 110 
Springfield, GA 31329 
912-754-2125 
jkeyes@effinghamcounty.org 

Ann Knight 
Catoosa County 
798 Lafayette St. 
Ringgold, GA 30736 
706-965-3772 
Ann.knight@catoosa.com 
 
Keith Knight 
Coweta County 
37 Perry St 
Newnan, GA 30263 
770-254-2680 
kknight@coweta.ga.us 
 
W Samuel Knight 
Hall County 
2895 Browns Bridge Rd. 
Gainesville, GA  30503 
770-531-6730 
wknight@hallcounty.org 
 
Joyce F Lamb 
Emanuel County 
101 South Main St., 3rd Floor 
Swainsboro, GA  30401 
478-237-1222 
jlamb@emanuelco-ga.gov 
 
Joyce Lamkin 
Ware County 
505 Isabella St. 
Waycross, GA 31501 
912-287-4383 
warecounty@yahoo.com 
 
Jimmy Lockerman 
Dooly County 
105 W Cotton St, Rm 2 
Vienna, GA 31092 
229-268-4719 
doolyta@gmail.com 
 
Jeanne Logue 
Laurens County 
P O Box 2085 
Dublin, GA 31040 
478-272-6443 
loguej@dlcga.com 
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Teresa Lupo 
Tift County 
P O Box 134 
Tifton, GA 31793 
229-386-7840 
tlupo@tiftcounty.org 
 
Liz Lynn 
Bryan County 
P O Box 1000 
Pembroke, GA  31321 
912-653-3888 
lizlynn@bryancounty.org 
 
Deidra McClelland 
Colquitt County 
195 N Union Rd. 
Lenox, GA  31637 
229-616-7425 
dmcclelland@ccboc.com 
 
J Dale McCurdy 
Catoosa County 
798 Lafayette St. 
Ringgold, GA  30736 
706-965-3772 
Dale.mccurdy@catoosa.com 
 
Kelly McCormick 
Hall County 
2875 Browns Bridge Rd. 
Gainesville, GA  30504 
770-718-5712 
mccormick@hallcounty.org 
 
Pat Madden 
Carroll County 
P O Box 338 
Carrollton, GA  30177 
770-830-5812 
pmadden@carrollcountyga.com 
 
Dan Maddox 
Houston County 
201 N Perry Parkway 
Perry, GA 31069 
912-218-4769 
dmaddox@houstoncountyga.org 

Mike Marchese 
Coweta County 
37 Perry St. 
Newnan, GA 30263 
770-254-2680 
mmarchese@coweta.ga.us 
 
Heather Merritt 
Jeff Davis County 
14 Jeff Davis St, Suite 102 
Hazlehurst, GA  31539 
912-375-6624 
Jdboa2@att.net 
 
Doug Miles 
Bacon County 
P O Box 461 
Alma, GA 31510 
912-632-5215 
dmiles@baconcounty.org 
 
James Moore 
Houston County 
201 Perry Pkway 
Perry, GA 31069 
478-218-4751 
jmoore@houstoncountyga.org 
 
Wayne Morris 
Harris County 
P O Box 445 
Hamilton, GA 31811 
706-628-5171 
wharris@harriscountyga.gov 
 
Lisa Murray 
Tattnall County 
P O Box 1010 
Reidsville, GA  30453 
912-257-4010 
tattnallboa@yahoo.com 
 
Pamela Nelson 
Clinch County 
25 Court Square, Ste D 
Homerville, GA 31634 
912-487-2561 
clinchtax@windstream.net 
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Bobby R Newton 
Bulloch County 
113 North Main St 
Statesboro, GA  30458 
912-764-2181 
rnewton@bullochcounty.net 
 
Melanie Oglesby 
Augusta-Richmond County 
535 Telfair St, Ste 120 
Augusta, GA  30901 
706-821-1765 
moglesby@augustaga.gov 
 
Renee Parmer 
Carroll County 
P O Box 338 
Carrollton, GA  30112 
770-830-5812 
rparmer@carrollcountyga.com 
 
Wayne Patrick 
Hart County 
P O Box 810 
Hartwell, GA  30643 
706-376-3997 
wpatrick@hartcountyga.gov 
 
Keith A Payne 
McIntosh County 
P O Box 801 
Darien, GA  31305 
912-437-6663 
Keith.payne@mcintoshcountyga.gov 
 
Louisa Pennington 
Jefferson County 
P O Box 555 
Louisville, GA 30434 
478-625-8209 
lpennington@jeffersoncountyga.gov 
 
Derek Pinkerton 
Lowndes County 
P O Box 1126 
Valdosta, GA  31603 
229-671-2540 
dpinkerton@lowndescounty.com 

Patsy Ponder 
Lee County 
P O Box 424 
Leesburg, GA 31763 
229-759-6010 
pponder@lee.ga.us 
 
Ramona Powell 
McDuffie County 
210 Railroad St. 
Thomson, GA  30824 
706-595-2128 
Ramona.powell@thomson-mcduffie.net 
 
Pam Quinn 
Gordon County 
P O Box 533 
Calhoun, GA 30703 
706-263-1995 
pquinn@gordoncounty.org 
 
Amy Rathel 
Decatur County 
P O Box 1106 
Bainbridge, GA  39818 
229-248-3008 
amy@decaturcountyga.gov 
 
Donna Reeve 
Gordon County 
P O Box 533 
Calhoun, GA  30703 
770-881-1488 
dreeve@gordoncounty.org 
 
Lesia Reid 
Putnam County 
100 S Jefferson St, Ste 109 
Eatonton, GA 31024 
770-485-1856 
lesiareid@bellsouth.net 
 
Dell Richardson 
Atkinson County 
P O Box 795 
Pearson, GA 31642 
912-422-7382 
drichardson@at@kinson-ga.org 
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Pennie Rider 
Carroll County 
P O Box 338 
Carrollton, GA  30112 
770-850-5812 
prider@carrollcountyga.com 
 
Jarrod Roberts 
Bartow County 
135 W Cherokee Ave., Ste 126 
Cartersville, GA  30120 
770-381-5090 
roberts@bartowga.org 
 
Guy Rogers 
Banks County 
150 Hudson Ridge, Ste 6 
Homer, GA  30547 
706-677-6223 
grogers@co.banks.us 
 
Alveno Ross 
Augusta-Richmond County 
535 Telfair St, Rm 120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
aross@augustaga.gov 
 
Terry Ross 
Camden County 
P O Box 939 
Woodbine, GA 31569 
912-576-0215 
tross@co.camden.ga.us 
 
Scott Rountree 
Augusta Richmond County 
535 Telfair Street, Ste 120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
srountree@augustaga.gov 
 
Lacy Ryan 
Gilmer County 
1 Broad St, Ste 104 
Ellijay, GA  30540 
706-515-2374 
 

Sean T Sammons 
Crisp County 
210 S 7th St., Room 208 
Cordele, GA  31015 
229-276-2635 
ssammons@crispcounty.com 
 
Katie Sanders 
Lumpkin County 
99 Courthouse Hill, STE C 
Dahlonega, GA  30533 
706-864-2433 
katie.sanders@lumpkincounty.gov 
 
Allan Sargent 
Jackson County 
67 Athens St. 
Jefferson, GA 30549 
706-482-6333 
asargent@jacksoncountygov.com 
 
Brandy Sandford 
Gordon County 
P O Box 533 
Calhoun, GA 30703 
706-879-8858 
bsandford@gordoncounty.org 
 
Dana Shellhorse 
Bartow County 
135 W Cherokee Ave, Ste 126 
Cartersville, GA  30120 
770-607-6334 
shellhorsed@bartowga.org 
 
Dan E Smith 
Troup County 
100 Ridley Ave 
LaGrange, GA 30241 
770-861-1542 
Dsmith1@troupco.org 
 
Krystal Michele Spencer-Turner 
Taliaferro County 
2464 Greensboro Rd. 
Union Point, GA  30669 
808-858-8997 
Krystalspencer13@gmail.com 
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mailto:ssammons@crispcounty.com
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Jennifer Spikes 
Atkinson County 
P O Box 795 
Pearson, GA 31642 
912-422-7382 
j.spikes@atkinson-ga.org 
 
Sandra Spikes 
Tattnall County 
P O Box 1010 
Reidsville, GA 30453 
912-557-4010 
tattnallboa@yahoo.com 
 
Amanda Stephens 
Athens-Clarke County 
325 E Washington St, Rm 280 
Athens, GA  30601 
Amanda.stephens@athensclarkecounty.com 
706-613-3140 
 
Angela Steverson 
Ware County 
505 Isabella St. 
Waycross, GA  31501 
912-287-4383 
warecounty@yahoo.com 
 
Christine Stinchcomb 
Paulding County 
240 Constitution Blvd, Rm 3082 
Dallas, GA 30132 
678-224-4150 
cstinchcomb@paulding.gov 
 
James Stokes 
Paulding County 
240 Constitution Blvd RM 3082 
Dallas, GA  30132 
678-224-4140 
jstokes@paulding.gov 
Kurt Tangel 
Dawson County 
25 Justice Way, Ste 1201 
Dawsonville, GA  30534 
706-344-3590 
ktangel@dawsoncounty.org 

 
Bobbi Taylor-Moore 
Taliaferro County 
P O Box 58 
Crawfordville, GA  30631 
706-456-2615 
Ga-girl13@yahoo.com 
 
John R Taylor 
Randolph County 
P O Box 344 
Cuthbert, GA 39840 
855-782-6310 
Randolphta1@gmail.com 
 
Myrna Taylor 
Appling County 
69 Tippens St, Ste 101 
Baxley, GA  31513 
912-367-8108 
mtaylor@applingco.com 
 
Susan Taylor 
Hall County 
P O Box 2875 
Gainesville, GA 30503 
770-531-6755 
staylor@hallcounty.org 
 
Jennifer Thornton 
Cook County 
209 N Parrish St. 
Adel, GA 31620 
229-896-3665 
Jthorn1@windstream.net 
 
Brittnee Tillery 
Colquitt County 
101 E Central Ave 
Moultrie, GA  31768 
616-7425 
btillery@ccboc.com 
Elaine Todd 
Charlton County 
68 Kingsland Dr, Ste C 
Folkston, GA 31537 
912-496-7437 
etodd@charltoncountyga.gov 
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mailto:Amanda.stephens@athensclarkecounty.com
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Mia Vinson 
Echols County 
2285 GA Hwy 135N 
Lake Park, GA  31636 
912-599-0456 
miavinson@att.net 
 
Steve Watson 
Hall County 
2875 Browns Bridge Rd. 
Gainesville, GA 30506 
770-531-6733 
rswatson@hallcounty.org 
 
Angela Whitehead 
Houston County 
201 Perry Pkwy 
Perry, GA  31069 
478-218-4777 
awhitehead@houstoncountyga.org 
 
Suzanne Widenhouse 
Washington County 
P O Box 308 
Sandersville, GA 31082 
478-552-2937 
wboa@washingtoncountyga.gov 
 
Tom Williamson 
Laurens County 
P O Box 2085 
Dublin, GA  31040 
478-272-6443 
loguej@dlcga.com 
 
Debbie Williford 
Glascock County 
P O Box 221 
Gibson, GA 30810 
706-831-2574 
glascockta@bellsouth.net 
 
Teri Wodzisz 
Augusta-Richmond County 
535 Telfair St, Rm 120 
Augusta, GA 30901 
706-821-1765 
twodzisz@augustaga.gov 

Danny Womack 
Floyd County 
4 Government Plaza, Ste 203 
Rome, GA 30161-2803 
706-291-5143 
womackd@floydcountyga.org 
 
Phillip Wren 
Burke County 
P O Box 46 
Waynesboro, GA 30830 
706-554-2607 
pwren@burkecounty-ga.gov 
 
Deena Wright 
Gilmer County 
1 Broad St, Ste 104 
Ellijay, GA  30540 
706-276-2742 
deena@gilmerassessors.com 
 
Heather Wright 
Fannin County 
400 W Main St, Ste 102 
Blue Ridge, GA  30513 
706-632-5954 
hwright@tds.net 
 
Kathy Yawn 
Jeff Davis County 
14 Jeff Davis St 
Hazelhurst, GA 31539 
912-375-6624 
Jdboa2@att.net 
 
Whitney Yearta 
Carroll County 
P O Box 338 
Carrollton, GA  30112 
770-830-5812 
wyearta@carollcountyga.com 
 
Robert Layne York 
Charlton County 
68 Kingsland Dr Ste C 
Folkston, GA  31537 
912-476-7437 
lyork@charltoncountyga.gov 

mailto:miavinson@att.net
mailto:rswatson@hallcounty.org
mailto:awhitehead@houstoncountyga.org
mailto:wboa@washingtoncountyga.gov
mailto:loguej@dlcga.com
mailto:glascockta@bellsouth.net
mailto:twodzisz@augustaga.gov
mailto:womackd@floydcountyga.org
mailto:pwren@burkecounty-ga.gov
mailto:deena@gilmerassessors.com
mailto:hwright@tds.net
mailto:Jdboa2@att.net
mailto:wyearta@carollcountyga.com
mailto:lyork@charltoncountyga.gov
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Donna M Young 
Johnson County 
P O Box 269 
Wrightsville, GA  
478-864-3325 
dyoung@johnsonco.org 
 
Danny Ziemer 
Lumpkin County 
99 Courthouse Hill, STE C 
Dahlonega, GA  30533 
706-864-2433 
Danny.ziemer@lumpkincounty.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dyoung@johnsonco.org
mailto:Danny.ziemer@lumpkincounty.gov

